

PUBLIC NOTICE

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 445 12th Street, S.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

News Media Information: (202) 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand: (202) 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fcc.gov

August 2, 1999

Erratum to Public Notice DA 99-1346 Announcing Closed Broadcast Auctions Scheduled for September 28, 1999

On July 9, 1999, the Wireless Telecommunications Bureau and Mass Media Bureau released a *Public Notice*, DA 99-1346, announcing the notice and filing requirements for the Closed Broadcast Auction scheduled for September 28, 1999. This Erratum corrects the following mutually-exclusive groups of applications listed in Appendix A to the July 9th *Public Notice*.

MX Group PST12 is revised as follows:

MX Group	Location	Ch.	Bidding Units	Upfront Payment	Minimum Opening Bid	Applicants	Case File Numbers
PST12	Ithaca, New York	52	840,000	\$840,000	\$840,000	William M. Smith	941107KG
						Linear Research Associates	950329KH
						Kevin O'Kane	950320KM

MX Group SST66 is revised as follows:

MX Group	Location	Ch.	Bidding Units	Upfront Payment	Minimum Opening Bid	Applicants	Case File Numbers
SST66	Las Cruces, New Mexico	50	120,000	\$120,000	\$120,000	Lee Enterprises, Inc.	BPTT- 960517D4
	Las Cruces, New Mexico	50	120,000	\$120,000	\$120,000	Baby Boom Broadcasting Corp.	BPTTL- 960517YW

In addition, the identity of the two contact persons in the FCC Billings and Corrections

Branch set forth in Section 3.C.(4) of Public Notice DA 99-1346, at pages 17-18, is corrected to state: "To avoid delays in processing refunds, applicants should include wire transfer instructions with any refund request they file; they may also provide this information in advance by faxing it to the FCC Billings and Collections Branch, ATTN: Michelle Bennett or Gail Glasser at (202) 418-2843." Similarly, the NOTE contained in Section 5.C, page 47, should be corrected to state: "Bidders with questions about refunds should contact Michelle Bennett or Gail Glasser at (202) 418-1995."